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Replacement Seats Greensmaster® and Triflex® Traction units June 6, 2019 

 
Customer Bulletin 
Commercial Products Greens Reels #02-10 

 

Greensmaster®/TriFlex® Replacement Seats 
Product: Greensmaster and Triflex Traction Units June 6, 2019 
Affected Units: 
Greensmaster 3150 
Greensmaster 3150 
Greensmaster 3250 
Greensmaster 3250-D  
Greensmaster 3300 
Greensmaster 3400 
Greensmaster 3320 
Greensmaster 3420 

Models: 
04357 
04358 
04383 
04384 
04510 
04520 
04530 
04540 

Serial Numbers: 
220000001-311999999 
312000001-403410000 
200000001-311999999 
312000001-403410000 
311000001-403070000 
311000001-403342000 
311000001-403343000 
311000001-403421000 

 
Situation: Toro has changed the seats for the Greensmaster and TriFlex product lines and 

obsoleted the previous replacement seat offerings P/N 104-4620. The new 
replacement seat requires a new seat base to be installed when a seat 
replacement is required.  

 
Action  
Required: 

When original seat P/N 104-4620 is replaced, the new corresponding seat base or 
hardware must also be used as shown in the fitment guide Tabel 1. Models outside 
this bulletin or above serial ranges listed require no special actions.  

 
Model 
Number 

New Seat Model / 
Part Number 

Seat 
Installation 

Kit P/N 

Optional 
Armrest 

Kits 

Description 

04510 
04520 
04530  
04540 

04508 139-6479 126-2058 
121-3660 
121-3658 

LH & RH Armrest kit 
LH Only Armrest kit 
RH Only Armrest kit 

04384 139-2680 121-1759 
(qty 4) * 

126-2058 
121-3660 
121-3658 

LH & RH Armrest kit 
LH Only Armrest kit 
RH Only Armrest kit 

04358 139-2680  Not Required 126-2058 
121-3660 
121-3658 

LH & RH Armrest kit 
LH Only Armrest kit 
RH Only Armrest kit 

Table 1 
*Spacers need to be installed between seat frame and adjuster slides 

 


	Customer Bulletin
	#02-10
	Greens Reels
	Commercial Products
	Greensmaster®/TriFlex® Replacement Seats

